PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI106480

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Filmetrics, Inc.	03/18/2024	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	KLA-Tencor Corporation		
Street Address:	One Technology Dr		
City:	Milpitas		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95035		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7095511
Patent Number:	7151609
Patent Number:	7233401
Patent Number:	7502119
Patent Number:	8908177
Patent Number:	9019484
Patent Number:	10247605
Patent Number:	10240981
Patent Number:	11099068
Patent Number:	10724900
Patent Number:	10620420
Patent Number:	10571615
Patent Number:	10948284

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7342106612

Email: Justin.spurlock@kla.com,foreign.patents@kla-tencor.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Justin Delorean Spurlock

Address Line 1: One Technology Dr

PATENT

REEL: 066832 FRAME: 0987 508447910

Address Line 4:	Milpitas, CALIFORNIA 95035				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Filmetrics_assignment				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin Spurlock				
SIGNATURE:	Justin Spurlock				
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2024				
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				
Total Attachments: 3	•				

source=Filmetrics_Assignment#page1.tif source=Filmetrics_Assignment#page2.tif source=Filmetrics_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 066832 FRAME: 0988

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FILMETRICS, INC. a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 3560 DUNHILL STREET, SUITE 100 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121 ("Assignor"), has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to KLA-TENCOR CORPORATION having a place of business at 1 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, MILPITAS, CALIFORNIA 95035, USA ("Assignee"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

- 1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("Subject Matter") that are disclosed in the patents and patent applications set forth in <u>Schedule 1</u> ("Assigned Patents"); and
- 2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to: (a) the Assigned Patents, including any right of priority; (b) any divisional, continuation, continued prosecution applications, utility model, continuations-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexaminations, extension, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above; (d) all foreign counterparts of any of the foregoing (a) (c), including but not limited to utility models; and (e) the right to sue in its own name, to seek and obtain equitable relief, and to recover and retain damages for infringement (occurring on, prior to and/or after the execution date hereof) of the Subject Matter and/or any of the foregoing (a) (d), including but not limited to all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights (1. and 2., collectively, the "Patent Rights").

The Assignor agrees to cooperate fully with the Assignee and to execute such further instruments, documents and agreements and to give such further written assurances as may be reasonably requested by Assignee.

Assigner agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive patents for the Patent Rights in Assignee's own name.

Assignor grants to Assignee or its designee the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any foreign patent office, for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 066832 FRAME: 0989 The effective date of this Patent Assignment is as set forth below.

Executed on behalf of the said Assignor

FILMETRICS, INC.

By: Virendra Kirloskar

who is authorised to execute this Assignment in his/her capacity as

Title: Manager

Signature:

Date: March (8, >034

Executed on behalf of the said Assignee

KLA-TENCOR CORPORATION

By: Bren Higgins

who is authorised to execute this Assignment in his/her capacity as

Title: Executive Vice President

Signature:___

Date: 3/18/2024

PATENT REEL: 066832 FRAME: 0990

SCHEDULE 1

PROPERTY NUMBER Total: 20

Coll 5	ranger (ŧ	3,00	1 1:	n segginal symbols in the	Takan ke sahari	d (M) (M)	rastor (fact)
P5600	DE	4, 57	EPP	Granted	13738421.0	07-Aug-2014	EP2805162	07-Nov-2018
P5600	EP		PCT	Granted	13738421.0	07-Aug-2014	EP2805162	07-Nov-2018
P5600	FR		EPP	Granted	13738421.0	07-Aug-2014	EP2805162	07-Nov-2018
P5600	GB	*	EPP	Granted	13738421.0	07-Aug-2014	EP2805162	07-Nov-2018
P5592	US		CIP	Granted	09/899383	03-Jul-2001	7095511	22-Aug-2006
P5592	US	1	CIP	Granted	11/327222	07-Jan-2006	7151609	19-Dec-2006
P5593	US		ORD	Granted	10/625,830	22-Jul-2003	7233401	19-Jun-2007
P5594	US	4	ORD	Granted	11/699262	29-Jan-2007	7502119	10-Mar-2009
P5595	US		ORD	Granted	13/743038	16-Jan-2013	8908177	09-Dec-2014
P5596	US		ORD	Granted	13/253830	05-Oct-2011	9019484	28-Apr-2015
P5597	US		ORD	Granted	13/743210	16-Jan-2013	10247605	02-Apr-2019
P5597	US	1	ORD	Granted	15/367715	02-Dec-2016	10240981	26-Mar-2019
P5597	US	2	CIP	Granted	15/448701	03-Mar-2017	11099068	24-Aug-2021
P5598	US		ORD	Granted	15/273876	23-Sep-2016	10724900	28-Jul-2020
P5599	US	······	ORD	Granted	15/273995	23-Sep-2016	10620420	14-Apr-2020
P5600	US		CON	Granted	15/178030	09-Jun-2016	10571615	25-Feb-2020
P5601	US		ORD	Granted	16/027317	04-Jul-2018	10948284	16-Mar-2021

PATENT REEL: 066832 FRAME: 0991

RECORDED: 03/20/2024